
2026 Westminster College Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 6-5 3-3 3-2 0-0
Conference 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-0
Non-Conference 5-3 2-2 3-1 0-0



Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/14/26 at St. Vincent L 8-13 194
2/17/26 MARIETTA W 9-3 111
2/25/26 at Oberlin L 5-23 112
2/28/26 DEPAUW L 5-6 73
3/04/26 MUSKINGUM L 9-12 71
3/11/26 at Shenandoah W 10-9 136
3/14/26 at Marymount (Va.) W 12-11 251
3/18/26 ALBRIGHT W 18-10 59
3/21/26 at Spalding W 29-4 46
3/25/26 GROVE CITY L 5-20 111
3/27/26 BETHANY (WV) W 26-0 71

Team Statistics
WESTMIN

S OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 136-472 111-374
    Goals Per Game 12.36 10.09
    Shot Pct. .288 .297
    Shots on Goal-Att. 276-472 203-374
    SOG Pct. .585 .543
    Shots/Game 42.9 34.0
    Assists 84 55
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 8-31 7-41
    Conversion Pct. .258 .171
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 136 111
    Man-up 8 7
    Man-down 0 1
    Unassisted 52 56
    Overtime 2 0
    Goals Scored Avg 12.36 10.09
GROUND BALLS 366 294
TURNOVERS 222 270
CAUSED TURNOVERS 140 101
FACEOFFS (W-L) 143-135 135-143
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .514 .486
CLEARS 235-285 222-286
    Clear Pct. .825 .776
PENALTIES
    Number 42 32
    Minutes 34:00 26:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 6 8
ATTENDANCE
    Total 496 739
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6/83 5/148
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
11 Kurtz, Ethan 11 27 9 36 82 1 10 3 0 4 0-0
97 Robinson, Brendan 11 21 11 32 51 1 9 1 0 2 0-0
26 Nigliazzo, Kyler 11 16 10 26 52 0 11 0 0 3 0-0
18 Tierney, Grady 11 10 6 16 35 1 2 0 0 2 0-0
42 DiPasquale, Paul 11 8 6 14 39 0 6 1 0 2 0-0
27 Trella, Anthony 11 6 7 13 20 2 5 0 0 3 0-0
34 Page, Brady 11 6 2 8 31 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
9 Evangelista, Tyler 11 2 5 7 24 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
88 Hawkins, Jahiem 11 2 5 7 2 0 32 0 0 15 0-0
5 Henning, Garrett 10 4 2 6 12 0 3 1 0 2 0-0
19 Reid, Zack 8 4 2 6 16 0 3 0 0 3 0-0
35 Wujek, Evan 3 3 3 6 6 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Albrecht, Will 5 3 1 4 11 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
32 Skinner, Brady 9 3 1 4 13 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
45 Spiritoso, Jake 8 3 1 4 6 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
41 DiSora, Gianni 11 1 3 4 4 0 27 0 0 12 0-0
2 Stump, Nickolas 11 3 0 3 9 0 1 0 0 2 0-0
10 Louise, Teegan 10 2 1 3 15 0 6 1 0 1 0-0
40 Spinelli, John 2 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
91 Juszak, Braylon 5 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
99 Poller, Jack 11 1 2 3 3 0 26 0 0 18 0-0
28 Silberling, Asher 11 2 0 2 4 0 8 0 0 7 0-0
14 Kapolka, Chris 9 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
25 Teixeira, Adam 4 1 1 2 2 0 9 0 0 2 0-1
0 West, Charlie 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
77 Maguire, Marshal 10 1 0 1 6 0 15 0 0 5 0-0
25 Teixeira, Adam 7 1 0 1 3 0 20 0 0 6 1-2
39 Walkiewicz, Tyler 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
29 Crosby, Tanner 11 0 1 1 3 0 23 0 0 17 0-0
22 Besch, Colby 9 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0-1
46 Check, Nathan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Dominick, Alec 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Erfort, Jimmy 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
12 Gutierrez, Isaiah 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
55 McDwyer, Ian 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
13 Meszaros, Zach 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-15
52 Murray, Jeromie 11 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 6 0-0
17 Myers, Dallas 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 20-48
20 Peters, Matt 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0-0
50 Renick, Aiden 9 0 0 0 2 0 10 0 0 3 0-0
38 Sobolewski, Cole 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
1 Steimle, Jack 11 0 0 0 4 0 49 0 0 1 116-211
33 Tate, Jorden 11 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 1 0-0
70 White, Evan 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
54 Wooles, Shawn 11 0 0 0 2 0 23 0 0 12 0-0
TM Team 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0-0

Totals 11 136 84 220 472 6 366 8 0 140 143-278
Opponents 11 111 55 166 374 5 294 7 1 101 135-278

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
13 Meszaros, Zach 2 30:00 0 .00 5 1.000 0-0-0
33 Tate, Jorden 11 580:19 103 10.65 81 .440 6-5-0
70 White, Evan 3 40:47 8 11.77 6 .429 0-0-0

Totals 16 651:06 111 10.23 92 .453 6-5-0
Opponents 15 651:06 136 12.53 140 .507 5-6-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Westminster (Pa.) 46 30 27 31 2 136
Opponents 23 22 36 30 0 111

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Westminster (Pa.) 23 28 16 24 1 92
Opponents 43 30 31 36 0 140

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Westminster (Pa.) 150 102 98 119 3 472
Opponents 92 100 96 84 2 374

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Westminster (Pa.) 89 60 58 67 2 276
Opponents 46 50 52 54 1 203


